504123081 12/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169751

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TONY LESLIE CLAR	K		11/29/2016	
LISA MAREE CLARK	<		11/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	IPBB PT	Y LTD		
Street Address:	11 MAR	11 MARGARETS VIEW		
City:	CLEVEL	CLEVELAND QLD 4163		
State/Country:	AUSTRA	ALIA		
	Il be sent to	202)408-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
•		nichael.hamilton@finnegan.com	ael.hamilton@finnegan.com	
			IEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW ET AL.	
		01 NEW YORK AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		96187.0001	96187.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL D. HAMILTON		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael D. Hamilton/	/Michael D. Hamilton/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/05/2016	12/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		•		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN of	Mr Tony Leslie CLARK c/- 49 Sovereign Manors Crescent	
	Rowville VIC 3178 AUSTRALIA	
formerly of	31 Otira Road Knoxfield VIC 3180 AUSTRALIA	
AND	Ms Lisa Maree CLARK	
of	c/- 49 Sovereign Manors Crescent	
	Rowville VIC 3178	
	AUSTRALIA	
formerly of	31 Otira Road Knoxfield VIC 3180	
	AUSTRALIA	(the 'Assignors')
AND	IPBB Pty Ltd	
	11 Margarets View	
	Cleveland QLD 4163	
	AUSTRALIA	(the 'Assignee')

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are registered as the owners of the patents identified in the Schedule (the "Patents").
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee their entire interest in the Patents, including:
 - (a) rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or that takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- 3. The Assignors acknowledge receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignors.

SCHEDULE

Matter	Filed on
Australian patent no. 2009201140	20 March 2009
Australian patent no. 2013201179	20 March 2009
United States patent no. 8434653	20 March 2009

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED by the parties

SIGNED for Ms Lisa Maree CLARK in the presence of

Signature of witness TENNIFER CHUNG

Name of witness (print)

Date: 29-11-2016

SIGNED for Mr Tony Leslie CLARK in the presence of

Signature of witnesi

KENINGFER CHUNG Name of witness (print)

Date: 29-11-2016

SIGNED for IPBB Pty Ltd in the presence of

Slahature of withess

VENNIFER CHUNG Name of witness (print)

Date: 29-11-2016

} for Chh ž

Signature

...Ms Lisa Maree CLARK........ Name and title (print)

) } 3

Signature

...Mr Tony Leslie CLARK......... Name and title (print)

Signature

TONG Name and title (print)

PATENT REEL: 040520 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 12/05/2016